McSherrystown Borough Council General Meeting

Agenda- December 28, 2022 6:30 PM

Borough Council:

Mayor & Staff:

Kathleen Todt (Mayor)Justin George (Solicitor)Jessica Freiert (Secretary Treasurer)Michael Woods (COO)(Borough Operations)

- Dan Colgan William Smith Joyce Murren George Staub Joseph VonSas Donna Spangler Tim Klunk
 - 1. Call to Order
 - 2. Pledge of Allegiance
 - 3. Invocation for Divine Guidance
 - 4. Attendance Roll call
 - 5. Approval December 14, 2022, meeting minutes
 - 6. Announcements/Communications
 - 7. Public Comment Period
 - 8. New Business:
 - a. Approval to Adopt Ordinance Act 57
 - b. Approval to accept ADA Ramp Bid
 - c. Approval 2022 Resolutions
 - 1) 2022-10 Tax Resolution for 2023
 - 2) 2022-11 Fee Schedule
 - 3) 2022-12 Fees for Operation of Recreational Facilities
 - 4) 2022-13 Municipal Franchise Fee on Cable Television
 - 9) Call for Motion to Adjourn

Announcement of Next Public Meeting:

The next public meeting of the McSherrystown Borough Council is currently scheduled for Wednesday January 11, 2023, at 6:30 pm in the Borough Council Chambers.

Please Note:

All individuals who intend to address the council in public comment are required to sign in on the sign-in sheet prior to the start of the meeting. You will be invited when it is your turn to address council. Staff members are not to be addressed.

Due to safety and security liabilities all individuals attending the meeting must use the front entrance of the Borough Building,